From: Bill Julian
Sent: 10/10/2012 11:42:59 AM

Wilson, Michelle (Law) (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MLW3);
jmalkin@orrick.com (jmalkin@orrick.com); austin.yang@sfgov.org
(austin.yang@sfgov.org); bstrottman@meyersnave.com
(bstrottman@meyersnave.com); Travis Foss (travis.foss@cpuc.ca.gov); Marion
Peleo (marion.peleo@cpuc.ca.gov); tlong@turn.org Long (tlong@turn.org);

To: Ramaiya, Shilpa R (/o=PG&E/ou=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=SRRd); Smith,
Bruce T (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=BTS1); Hietbrink, Kevin
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=KXHY); Duenas, Rosa
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=R1DJ1);
mchediak@bloomberg.net (mchediak@bloomberg.net); lauren.duke@db.com
(lauren.duke@db.com); cleo.zagrean@macquarie.com
(cleo.zagrean@macquarie.com); kdaly@stinson.com (kdaly(@stinson.com);
dvanhoogstraten@stinson.com (dvanhoogstraten(@stinson.com); jdangelo@catapult-
llc.com (jdangelo@catapult-lic.com); kfallon@sirfunds.com
(kfallon@sirfunds.com); jonathan.arnold@db.com (jonathan.arnold@db.com);
anjani.vedula@db.com (anjani.vedula@db.com); thnxvm(@ gmail.com
(thnxvm@gmail.com); John.A.Apgar@Citi.com (John.A.Apgar@Citi.com);
li@zimmerlucas.com (li@zimmerlucas.com); RegRelCPUCCases
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRel CPUCCases); filings@a-
klaw.com (filings@a-klaw.com); cem@newsdata.com (cem@newsdata.com);
case.admin@sce.com (case.admin@sce.com); beragg@goodinmacbride.com
(beragg@goodinmacbride.com); ted@PointState.com (ted@PointState.com);
douglas.porter@sce.com (douglas.porter@sce.com); jheckler@levincap.com
(Jheckler@levincap.com); smeyers@meyersnave.com (Smeyers@meyersnave.com);
naaz.khumawala@baml.com (naaz khumawala@baml.com);
francis.mcnulty@sce.com (francis.menulty@sce.com); cjackson@ci.sanbruno.ca.us
(cjackson(@ci.sanbruno.ca.us); mfranco@semprautilities.com
(mfranco@semprautilities.com); gburke@ap.org (gburke@ap.org);
angelica.morales@sce.com (angelica.morales@sce.com); Greenacre, Wade
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=WAG9); jmullan@meyersnave.com
(jmullan@meyersnave.com); maguirre(@amslawyers.com
(maguirre@amslawyers.com); rkoss@adamsbroadwell.com Koss
(rkoss@adamsbroadwell.com); mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com Joseph
(mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com); khelmuth@cityofmadera.com
(khelmuth@cityofmadera.com); STomkins@semprautilities.com Tomkins
(STomkins@semprautilities.com); RPrince@SempraUtilities.com Prince
(RPrince@semprautilities.com); SHruby@ SempraUtilities.com Hruby
(SHruby@semprautilities.com); gloria.ing@sce.com (Gloria.Ing@sce.com)
(gloria.ing@sce.com); Darryl Gruen (darryl.gruen@cpuc.ca.gov);
theresa.mueller@sfgov.org Mueller (theresa.mueller@sfgov.org);
dng@semprautilities.com Ng (dng@semprautilities.com); sls@a-klaw.com
Srinivasan (sls@a-klaw.com); sgs@dcbsf.com Grossman-Swenson
(sgs@dcbsf.com); jlsalazar@semprautilities.com Salazar
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(jlsalazar@semprautilities.com); marcel@turn.org Hawiger (marcel@turn.org);
Peck, David B. (david.peck@cpuc.ca.gov); abb@eslawtirm.com
(abb@eslawfirm.com); atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com
(atrowbridge(@daycartermurphy.com); rvn@a-klaw.com (rvn@a-klaw.com);
wmc@a-klaw.com (wmc@a-klaw.com); service@cforat.org (service@ctorat.org);
Frank Lindh (frank.lindh@cpuc.ca.gov); deborah.slon@doj.ca.gov
(deborah.slon@doj.ca.gov); Raffy Stepanian (raffy.stepanian@cpuc.ca.gov);
Andrew Kotch (andrew kotch@cpuc.ca.gov); Elizabeth Dorman
(clizabeth.dorman(@cpuc.ca.gov); dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net Marcus
(dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net); Christopher Chow (christopher.chow(@cpuc.ca.gov)

Cc: mab@cpuc.ca.gov (mab@cpuc.ca.gov); Amy C. Yip-Kikugawa (amy.yip-
kikugawa@cpuc.ca.gov); Mark S. Wetzell (mark.wetzell@cpuc.ca.gov)

Bec:
Subject: Comments of UWUA on CPSD Motion

To parties in R.11-02-019, 1.11-02-016, 1.11-11-009, 1.12-01-007:
Attached please find

Comments of the Utility Workers Union of America (UWUA)
on the Motion of CPSD to Suspend Proceedings,
filed October 5, 2012

and the related Certificate of Service filed today in the above dockets. To open the
documents, please double-click on the front page.
If you have any questions please contact me at:

Bill Julian
43556 Almond Lane
Davis CA 95618
530-219-7638 (cell)
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